08-29-2002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RE	1022	05358 • • • • •	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar	
	r of Paten	ts and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies): Pietro Alli	08	-26-02	Name: Agusta S.r	s of receiving party(ies) p.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Cha	rger ange of Name	Street Address: _\	Via Giovanni Agusta, 520 Cascina Costa	
06/27/02 Execution Date:			,	State: IT Zip: 2101	
	 Ac	dditional numbers a	uttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to vocacrning document should be	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			plications and patents invol	
Name: J. Rodman Steele, J			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$	
Internal Address: Street Address: 222 Lakeview Avenue 4th Floor		Enclosed Authorized to I	be charged to deposit acco		
		8. Deposit account no	NCE S		
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401				SECTION 7: 1	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	z ;	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ${f Z}$ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	_10/116,789	
Filed	April 4, 2002	
Title	"RESCUE VEHICLE"	

In exchange for good and valuable consideration **Mr. Pietro ALLI**, an **Italian subject** the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

AGUSTA S.p.A. 21017 SAMARATE (Italy) Cascina Costa - Via Giovanni Agusta, 520

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

AGUSTA S.p.A.

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 27th day of June 2002

Pietro ALLI	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 013224 FRAME: 0390